

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2011

	Note	Group	
		2011 S\$'000	2010 S\$'000
Profit for the year		1,145,810	1,172,951
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		13,192	(131,504)
Exchange differences on monetary items forming part of net investment in foreign operation		(223)	(3,663)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges		(114,261)	(1,843)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges transferred to profit or loss		(27,451)	(7,269)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges transferred to initial carrying value of hedged items		-	2,798
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets		(132,220)	101,099
Share of other comprehensive income of associates and joint ventures		(5,869)	2,520
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	31	(266,832)	(37,862)
Total comprehensive income for the year		878,978	1,135,089
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		644,457	735,140
Non-controlling interests		234,521	399,949
Total comprehensive income for the year		878,978	1,135,089

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.